



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3983
District: District 3 **Counties:** CALHOUN **Fed Aid No:** D325038B
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44566515201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 20 FROM E OF CR 275 TO E OF MATTHEW WOOD RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,	Responsive	Winning bid	\$219,533.12	100.00%
2	JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$274,393.55	124.99%
3	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$621,042.55	282.89%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3983
District: District 3 **Counties:** CALHOUN **Fed Aid No:** D325038B
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44566515201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 20 FROM E OF CR 275 TO E OF MATTHEW WOOD RD

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the construction of guardrail and signing along SR 20 east of CR 275 to east of Matthew Wood Road in Calhoun County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44566515201		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	46,410.00000	46,410.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44566515201		(60.000) DA (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	33,420.00000	33,420.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,249.000 ED	0.29000	362.21	2.00000	2,498.00	1.00000	1,249.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3983

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0020	0102 74 1		4,076.000	0.11000	448.36	0.50000	2,038.00	2.00000	8,152.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 99		254.000	15.00000	3,810.00	15.00000	3,810.00	25.00000	6,350.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0030	0102909		60.000	35.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	75,000.00
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0035	0104 10 3		566.000	10.00000	5,660.00	6.00000	3,396.00	12.00000	6,792.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0040	0110 1 1		(0.220)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	34,400.00000	34,400.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44566515201			AC (LS)						
0045	0120 1		37.300	100.00000	3,730.00	250.00000	9,325.00	110.00000	4,103.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0050	0120 2 2		16.900	200.00000	3,380.00	400.00000	6,760.00	110.00000	1,859.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0055	0339 1		66.400	400.00000	26,560.00	400.00000	26,560.00	510.00000	33,864.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3983

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0060	0536 1 1		944.000	39.00000	36,816.00	27.50000	25,960.00	165.00000	155,760.00
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0065	0536 7 2		20.000	400.00000	8,000.00	330.00000	6,600.00	6,500.00000	130,000.00
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT			EA						
0070	0536 73		876.000	5.00000	4,380.00	5.00000	4,380.00	10.00000	8,760.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0075	0536 85 24		6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00	6,500.00000	39,000.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0080	0570 1 2		537.000	10.00000	5,370.00	20.00000	10,740.00	11.00000	5,907.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0085	0999 25		(1.000)	10,596.55000	10,596.55	10,596.55000	10,596.55	10,596.55000	10,596.55
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44566515201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$194,213.12		\$250,293.55		\$587,392.55	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0090 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		25.000 EA	700.00000	17,500.00	700.00000	17,500.00	850.00000	21,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T3983

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) YOROCA ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,		(2) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0095	0700 13 15	34.000	200.00000	6,800.00	150.00000	5,100.00	325.00000	11,050.00
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA						
0100	0705 10 1	3.000	340.00000	1,020.00	500.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	1,350.00
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$25,320.00		\$24,100.00		\$33,650.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$219,533.12		\$274,393.55		621,042.55	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T3983

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

11/13/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office